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NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
THIRD DIVISION

—_—
PARTIES TO DISPUTE.

erhood of Railway ang Steamship Clerks, Freight Handlers, Express and Stg.
tion Employes, that Carrier violated the Clerks’ Agreement effective April

1. When on July 6, 1947, Management unilateral]y transferred a portion
of the norma] work assignment of the Baggage Clerk consisting of handling
of baggage on Trains Nos. 105 and 106 at Baker, Oregon to employes net
included within the Scope Rule of our Agreement with the Carrier, and,

namely, two hours per day exeluding Sundays, at overtime rate attached to the
Position of second shift Baggage Clerk retroactive to July 6, 1947, and to
continue thereafter until the performance of the work ig restored to the

FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, after giving
the parties to this dispute due notice of hearing thereon and upon the whole
record and all the evidence, finds and holds:

That the carrier and the employe involved in this dispute gre respee-

tively carrier and employe within the meaning of the Railway Labor Act, ag
approved June 21, 1934;

- :That this Division of the Adjustment Board hag Jurisdiction over the
dispute involveq herein;

That the dispute wasg certified to the Third Divisjon of the Adjustment
Board ex parte by the complainant party; and , .

That hearing thereon has been held but not concluded. Under date of
July 11, 1950, the complainant party addressed a formal communication to the
Acting Secretary of the Third Division requesting withdrawa] of this case from
further consideration by the Division, which request is hereby granted,

Case dismissed,

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOGARD
By Order of Third Division
ATTEST: A. 1. Tummon

Acting Secretary
Dated at Chicago, Ilineis, this 20¢h day of July, 1950.
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